
Ahmèd Khan) 
D.A.O (Dist. Korangi) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-I-laque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & Sj.R.AGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.35954 l.D No._ 

3 Tender Description/Name 
of Work/Item: 

CLEANING A1DESILTING OF 24" DIA Al MAIN 
SEWERAGE LINE FOR BETWEEN SECTORS 33-B, 
33-C & R-AREA, UC 31 & 34 KORANGI DIVISION 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 3 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 3 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening 
Date (if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

NL 

10 Bid(s)Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening 
Date: 

23-01-2018 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COSt 

COIPARISON 
VITII 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR A(CEPI.Nt E 
' REJECF. 

1 
MIs Gui 
Muhammad 
Khan & Bros 

Rs 997 95/- 
I 

Loest 
@0.l43 

Below 

Pay Order and reqired documents are 
attached. P.O# 19525437 dt:I7-0I- 

2018 Rs.20.000/-from HBL bria 
Market Branch Kara hi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 

- 

MIs Masil 
Khan & 

L D1otI1es - 

Rs 998 9/ 
- 

2IId 

Lowest 
(0.048% 

Below 

1?iy Order and required documents are 
attached. P.011 AAA 13294489 *7SubstanhialI\ 

11-2017 Rs.20.000/-fromABL 
Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi 

Responsie 
- 

M/s.Rahim 
Dad & Sons 

Rs 999408/- Lowest 
At P'ir 

Pay Order and required documents are 
attached. P.O 11 AAA 13294468 dr6- 

11-2017 Rs.20.000/-11'om ARt. 
Paposh Nagar Branch Kaaehi 

SubstaiiiwII 
Responke 

The all concerned bidders are being infotmed accord ngly. 
The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.GuI Muhammad Khan & 
Brothers declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for 
sanction from Competent Authority.

L 
(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 

Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member 

(Wajid. .al Siddiqui) (Mhir Ahmed Bhaui) 
S.E (Dtt. Korangi) Director (Design & Estiniate) 

Member Convener 



çpMPARATIvE STATEMENT...- 
C Name of Work: CLEANING AND DESILTING OF 24" DIA AIMAIN SEWERAGE LINE 

U FOR BETWEEN SECTORS 33-B, 33-C & R-AREA, UC 31 & 34 KORANGI DIVISION 

ltcm . 
Description of Work 

Estimated Cost Mfs.GuI Muhammad 
Khan & Bros 

M/s.Masil Khan 

- & Brothers 

M/s.Rahim 
_______ 

Dad & Sdfil 
Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

Cleaning inside Sewerage line completely restoring 
original silt free space / diameter of pipe lines by 
labour and equipment (Mechanically I Electrically 

driven). Including accessories like pulley's steel ropes. 
buckets and draggers sizing from 6" to 18" dia their "to 
and fro" pulling action (No of passes shall be as many 
as required) would be under taken in two phases (Is! 
phase entire length from down stream to up stream) 
bringing down peak hours sewage to flow inside pipe 
line (as free flow) and in 2nd phase from up stream to 
down stream of entire length using no silt to observed 
in bucket (6" dia to 18" dia) except only Sewerage 
water and finally passing a steel ball of dia 12" lesser 
then the diameter of pipe. But not exceeding 48" dia 
ball even for larger dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. 
The job including all the hire / cost of equipment and 
accessories of above wincing machine devises 
alongwith / Engine with winching drum set having. 
steel rope pulley mounted over it. steel bucket 6" to 
18" dia hocks and other protection like safety barriers. 
traffic signs. traffic ensuring no damages to pipe line 
alongsvith ensuring safety to labour and other public 
property I lives and removal of silts / solid during 
desilting and clearance of site etc complete as per full 
satisfaction of site Engineer. 24" Dia 4775.00 Rh 209.30 PIRft 999,407.50 209.00 997.975.00 209.20 998,930.00 209.30 999.40750 

TOTAL. QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 999,408 997,975 998,930 999,408 

L. 

(ftdiiAhmedKhan) (Saif-ul-HJquc) (Maqsodd Ahmcd Shaikh) Wijid Iq I S,ddk1ui) (1'vThnir Alilued Bhatti) 
l).A.O(Dist.Korangi) Addl. Director lniernil Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) I l)i . Korangi) I)irector(Design & Estimate) 
Member Secretary Audit KMC - Member Member Member Convener 



W NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35954  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. _.__-__. 

Name of Work: CLEANING AND DESILTING OF 24" NA Al MAIN SEWERAGE 
LINE FOR BETWEEN SECTORS 33-B, 33-C & R-AREA, UC 31 & 34 
KORANGI DIVISION  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 23-01-20 18 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Three bidders submitted their bids till the dead.ifiIbmission. 

i. M/s. GuI Muhmmad Khan & Brothers 
ii. M/s.Masil Khan & Brothers 
iii. M/s. Rahim Dad & Sons 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Ainountof 

Bid Security PaOrder No. / Date 

M/s.Gul Muhammad 
Khan & Brothers 

Rs.9,97,975/- Rs.20,000/- 
dt:17-01-2018 from HBL 

-i aimuria Market Branch Karachi 

02 
M/s.Masil Khan & 
Brothers 

Rs.9,98930Rs.20.000/- 
13294489 dt:17-1 1-2017 from 

ABL Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi 

03 
M/s.Rahim Dad & 
Sons 

Rs.999407/s.20,000/- 
P.O AA 13294468 dt: 16-1 1-201 7 from 

L Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

Ahm&1 Khan) (Saif-ul-Raque) (Maqsbod Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (Dist. Korangi) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member 

(WajiaTqbl Siddiqui) (Munir Ahrned Bhatti) 
S.E (Disj Korangi) Director (Design & Estimate) 

Mniber Convener 

I 

S 



(Wajid 
S.E( 

bal Siddiqui) 
ist. Korangi) 

Member 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35954 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National! International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: CLEANING AND DESILTING OF 24" DIA Al MAIN SEWERAGE  
LINE FOR BETWEEN SECTORS 33-B, 33-C & R-AREA, UC 31 &  
34 KORANGI DIVISION  

Date of Opening: 23-01-2018  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility! Qualification Criteria: 

No Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

- 

Bidders' Name 
M/s.GuI Muhammad 

Khan & Bros. 
M/s.Masil Khan 

& Brothers 
M/s.Rahim 
Dad & Sons 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A N/A 

Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

- Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes . Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule- 
44 

N/A N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

M I..j.4VVI' 

eem Ahmed Khan) (Saif-ul- aque) (Maqsod Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (Dist. Korangi) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member I Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Müiir Ahmed Bhaui) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS  

NAMEOFWORK:-CLEANING AND DESILTING OF 24" DIA MAIN  
SEWERAGE LINE FOR BETWEEN SECTORS 33-B. 33-C 
& R-AREA, UC # 31 & 34 KORANGI DIVISIION  

- 

1. Date of Opening & Time :- 23-01-20 18, At 02.30 Pm.  

2. Estimated Cost: Rs.9,99,408/=  
'F- 

3. Serial No.:
(#

#SPPRA SERIAL NO.35954. 

I SR.NO. NAME OF FIRM NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
& DESIGNATION 

SIGNATURE 

, 
- 

3 2 17(e—fy 

I 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

